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Montageanleitung für 

Rosettengarnituren 
 
1. Vierkantstift durch die Schlossnuß schieben. 
2. Schablone aufstecken und Bohrmarkierung 

für Drücker und Schlüsselrosette auf das 
Türblatt übertragen. 

3. Schablone und Vierkantstift entfernen und 
an den markierten Stellen beidseitig bohren 

(Bohrer  7mm). 
4. Vierkantstift in die Schlossnuß schieben und 

vermitteln (Vierkantstift und Hülsen-
schrauben bis max. 45mm Türstärke). 
Achtung:              Vierkantstift so einsetzen, 
dass die Spitze der Madenschraube an der 
dünnsten Stelle einbrechen kann. 

5. Vor Montage unbedingt auf DIN Richtung 
achten. Griffe mit Montagesockel 
gegenseitig auf Türblatt verschrauben. 
Abdeckrosetten aufdrücken. 

6. Innensechskantschrauben an beiden 
Türgriffen eindrehen und festziehen (darauf 
achten, daß der Vierkantstift vermittelt ist). 

7. Schlüsselrosetten in gleicher Weise mit 
Hülsenschrauben befestigen. 

8. Funktionsprüfung durch- 
führen und Abdeckkappen aufdrücken.  

 
Pflegehinweis: 
 

Keine Polier-.oder Putzmittel verwenden. Wir 
empfehlen Karcher Edelstahl-Pflegespray 
ESP50. Einsprühen und mit weichem Tuch 
trockenreiben. 

Assembly Instructions for Furniture on roses 
 
 
1. Before fitting furniture ensure lock or latch 

mechanism is fitted centrally and square in 
the door. 

2. Drill 19mm hole in door to allow spindle to be 
located through lock follower.  Insert spindle 
ensuring groove or hollow section is aligned 
with the grub screw in lever handle stem. 

3. Put lever template on spindle and transfer 
the drill marking for lever and escutcheon (if 
used) to the door. 

4. Remove lever template and spindle. Drill at 

marked places on both sides (drill  7mm). 
5. Put spindle in lock follower and centre it 

(spindle and bolt through fixings up to max. 
45mm door thickness; 54mm spindles 
provided separately). 
Attention:              Insert spindle in this way 
that the point of the grubscrew can break 
through the thinnest spot. 

6. Imperative attention to direction of lever 
handles before assembling. Screw together 
mutual the mounting plate and lever handle. 
Impress the rose cover. 

7. Screw grub screws in both levers and tighten 
them up (if lock/spindle/fixing screws are not 
centred then handle will bind. Remove levers 
and rose assembly and check lock position. 
Redrill if necessary). 

8. Fix escutcheons and bathroom turns in the 
same way. 

9. Check function and press rose covers on. 
 
Notes for maintenance: 
 

Do not use polish or cleaning things. 
We recommend Karcher Stainless Steel 
cleaning spray ESP50. Spray and rub dry with a 
smooth cloth. 

Instructions de montage pour garnitures avec 

rosaces 
 
1. Introduire le carré dans le trou de la serrure. 
2. Positionner le gabarit de montage et reperer 

les marques de percage pour la bequille et 
la rosace. 

3. Retirer le gabarit et le carré et percer aux 
endroits indiqués à deux côté (Perceur Ø 
7mm) 

4. Reintroduire le carré dans la serrure et le 
centrer. Attention:              Poser le carré 
comme ça que la pointe de vis peut 
s´enfoncer à l´endroit le plus fin. (carré et vis 
pour porte de 45mm d’ épaisseur 
maximum). 

5. Avant montage faire attention 
impérativement sur la direction de béquille. 
Viser les béquilles avec socle de montage 
mutuellement. Aposer les rosaces bâcher 

6. Introduire les vis à tête 6 pans creux en 
tournant et serrer les. Vérifier que le carré 
soit bien centré. 

7. Fixer les rosaces de la même façon à l’aide 
des vis à douille. Après avoir verifié le bon 
fonctionnement. Poser les caches. 

 
Remarque d´entretien: 

Ne pas utiliser un produit à polir ou à nettoyer.  
Nous recommandons Karcher Inox Spray 
ESP50. Pulvériser le spray et l´essuyer avec un 
chiffon doux. 
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